## Barrington Hills Park District Board of Park Commissioners Meeting Agenda January 13, 2021, 7:00 p.m. Video Conference Barrington Hills, IL 60010

The Barrington Hills Park Board President has determined as per E.O. 2020-7, Senate bill 2135, an in-person meeting is not practical or prudent during the COVID-19 pandemic.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Recognition of Commissioners
- 3. Recognition of Visitors
- 4. Approval of the December 2020 Park Board Meeting Minutes
- 5. Approval of the November 2020 Treasurer's Report
- 6. Budget and Appropriations Ordinance
- 7. Advisory Committee Report
- 8. New Advisory Committee Representatives
- 9. Board Representative for next Advisory Committee meeting
- 10.Definition of "trainer" at the Riding Center
- 11.Increasing number of riders allowed in the Indoor Arena
- 12.Indoor Arena Rider time limits and/or scheduling ride times
- 13. Review of outdoor arena options and next steps
- 14. Review Draft of FRVH Cooperative Agreement
- 15. Trainer Registrations
- 16.Rental Requests
- 17. Action to be taken on discussed items
- 18.New Business
- 19.Adjournment
- 20.Closed Session

Should you wish to provide comments in advance please e-mail to kim@bhillsparkd.org. Please keep your comments concise. Posted January 11, 2021. Any individual with a disability requiring a reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact Kim Keper within a reasonable time prior to the meeting at the Barrington Hills Park District Administrative Offices: 364 Bateman Road, Barrington Hills, IL 60010 or phone 1-847-783-6772. Monday through Friday 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. Requests for a qualified interpreter require at least five working days advance notice.